SG3K-D/SG4K-D/SG5K-D/SG6K-D
DC1
DC Switch1) DC Bus
L
N
AC SPDInverter Circuit
(DC/AC)
PE

Certification
Grid support
Type designation
360*390*133 mm
11.5 kg
Transformerless
IP65
< 1 W
-25 °C to 60 ℃
0–100 %
Natural cooling
4000 m (> 2000 m derating)
LCD / Wi-Fi
MC4 (max. 6 mm² )
Plug and play connector (max. 6 mm² )
IEC 61000-6-2, IEC 61000-6-3, AS 4777.2, IEC 62109-1, IEC 62109-2, EN50438, ABNT NBR 16149:2013,
ABNT NBR 16150:2013
Active & reactive power control, power ramp rate control
SG3K-D-10 SG6K-D-10SG4K-D-10
SG5K-D
260 V–480 V
4990 VA2) / 5000 VA
21.7 A2) / 22.7 A
98.0 %
SG5K-D-10
General Data